Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1244

"TO AMEND THE ALLOCATION OF TURNBACK FUNDS TO THE POLICE AND FIRE PENSION AND RELIEF FUNDS AND THE ARKANSAS LOCAL POLICE AND FIRE RETIREMENT SYSTEM. "

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1244.

Amend House Bill No. 1244 as engrossed, H2/14/03:

Add Senator J. Bookout as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 4, delete line 34, and substitute the following: "Board for the preceding calendar year. (C) The actuarial cost for a calendar year shall include the cost of any benefit enhancements mandated by state law, but shall not include any benefit enhancement that is the result of local options or increases after January 1, 2003."

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "of keeping" and substitute "shall keep"

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "separate shall" and substitute "separate and shall"

AND

Page 6, line 34, delete "under" and substitute "through"

AND

Page 8, delete line 7, and substitute the following: "funds for the prior calendar year; (E) But, not less than zero (0)."

AND



Page 8, line 10, delete "by the number" and substitute "by the ratio of the number"

The Amendment was read ______ By: Representative R. Smith EAN/VJF - 022020031229 VJF469

Chief Clerk